

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, JHARGRAM

Present:- Arvind Mishra, (J.O Code-WB00876)
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Sessions Trial No. 18(01)2017
Sessions Case No. 261/2017
CIS No. 261/2017

Later Order Dtd. 29.10.2025.

Ld. PP is present and Ld. Lawyer for the accused person is also present.

After passing of the day's order it came to the notice of court that this is a case under section 498A/302/34 IPC arising out of Jhargram Women PS Case No. 32 of 2014 dated 20/09/2014 which is more than ten years old. In this regard I would like to mention that there is a direction of Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta for time bound disposal of this cases and on top priority basis being more than ten years old.

So, considering the above facts and circumstances the date which has been fixed today and information in CIS has been uploaded is hereby changed and shifted back to 26/11/2025, 27/11/2025, 28/11/2025, 29/11/2025 and 01/12/2025 and 02/12/2025.

Ld. PP-in-charge is directed to issue summons on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram